

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 20021/2025

Ent Bhatta Sangh Bharatpur

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

---

For Petitioner(s) : Ms. Priyansha Gupta  
For Respondent(s) : Ms. Aditi Lodha for  
Mr. Rahul Lodha, AGC

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANEESH SHARMA**

**Order**

**28/01/2026**

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks time to take updated instructions in the present matter as to whether any decision has been taken on the representation dated 17.09.2025 (Annexure-7).

List this matter on 30.01.2026, as prayed.

(MANEESH SHARMA),J