


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 20021/2025

Ent Bhatta Sangh Bharatpur

----Petitioner

Versus

State of Rajasthan & Ors.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Ms. Priyansha Gupta

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Rahul Lodha, AGC

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUROOP SINGHI
Order

19/02/2026

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks liberty to place on record the guidelines issued by the Ministry of Revenue Department, more particularly with respect to Rule 53(2) of the Rajasthan Minor Mineral Concession Rules, 2017, which is granted.

Learned counsel for the respondents is also directed to file a detailed affidavit explaining whether, after the order dated 19.04.2024 passed by the Hon'ble Supreme Court restricting the brick kiln operators to operate only for the period from 1st March to 30th June of every year, such permit holders can excavate minerals for the period from 1st July to 30th September of every year in terms of Rule 53(7) of the Rajasthan Minor Mineral Concession Rules, 2017.

List the matter on 05.03.2026.

(ANUROOP SINGHI),J