


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 20021/2025

Ent Bhatta Sangh Bharatpur

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Ms. Priyansha Gupta
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rahul Lodha, AGC with Ms. Aditi Lodha

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUROOP SINGHI

Order

18/03/2026

Despite specific directions, the requisite affidavit has not been filed by the respondents till date.

Taking note of the above, let the affidavit as directed by this Court vide order dated 19.02.2026, be filed by the Principal Secretary, Department of Mines and Geology, positively on or before the next date.

The affidavit to be filed by the respondents shall also address the formula prescribed under Rule 53(2) of the Rajasthan Minor Mineral Concession Rules, 2017, particularly with respect to the determination of annual quantity of brick earth (tonnes), and the object and reasons behind prescribing the multiplier of 150 in the said formula.

List the matter on 09.04.2026 in the category 'for fresh admission'.

(ANUROOP SINGHI),J