


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 20021/2025

Ent Bhatta Sangh Bharatpur

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Ms. Priyansha Gupta
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Rahul Lodha, AGC
Mr. Khem Chand Goyal, Mining
Engineer

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUROOP SINGHI

Order

09/04/2026

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that he has filed an additional affidavit and also a counter to the additional affidavit filed by the petitioner.

Let the same be tagged along with the file.

List the matter on 16.04.2026.

(ANUROOP SINGHI),J